Derby, Spectacular and Horse Show - Class Codes and Fees

CODE CLASS NAME Added* |Add-Back| Offi®/ | catye | NRCHA | ENTRY

Judge Fee FEE
OB Open BI'IC-”e . 5350 $125 &75 $10 $310
I0B Intermediate Open Bridle** $100 $10 $10
LOB Limited Open Bridle (Cat 2) $100 $75 $45 $10 $230
L10B Level 1 Open Bridle $100 $75 $45 $10 $230
NPB Non Pro Bridle $100 $65 $45 $10 $220
INPB Intermediate Non Pro Bridle $100 $65 $45 $100 $10 $220
L1INPB Level 1 Non Pro Bridle $100 $65 $45 $10 $220
OH Open Harjkamore ¢350 €125 &75 $10 $310
IOH Intermediate Open Hackamore ** $100 $10 s10
LOH Limited Open Hackamore (Cat 2) $100 $75 $45 $10 $230
L10H Level 1 Open Hackamore $100 $75 $45 $10 $230
NPH Non Pro Hackamore $100 $65 $45 $100 $10 $220
OTR Open TW(-) Rein - $200 $125 &75 $100 $10 $310
IOTR Intermediate Open Two Rein** $10 $10
NPTR Non Pro Two Rein $100 $65 $45 $100 $10 $220
YCH Youth Cow Horse $100 S50 $40 $75 $10 $175
BD Box Drive $100 S50 $45 S60 $10 $165
YBX Youth Boxing $100 $40 $35 $50 $10 $135
YBX13 Youth Boxing 13 & Under* $25 $20 $10 $55
NPBX Non Pro Boxing $100 S50 $45 $10 $165
INPBX Intermediate Non Pro Boxing $100 S50 $45 $10 $165
LNPBX Limited Non Pro Boxing $100 S50 $45 360 $10 $165
SNPBX [Select Non Pro Boxing* $25 $20 $10 $55
SCH Judged Schooling Class $45 $100 $145

$150 - Herd Practice - First Financial Arena / $95 Single Cow Practice - Guitar Arena & First Financial / $110 Full Schooling
Run - Telecom Arena - Single Cow Priority Practice Pen Discount for horses entered in show

* Must enter corresponding NRCHA class.
**Eligible riders will be auto-entered

Classes within bold lines are held concurrently and pay only one cattle fee.

Concurrent classes with multiple office fees will receive $25 cross entry discount.

In the case of inclement weather, cattle fee will be retained .

$150 late fee per horse after 5pm, Jan 23.
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